DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICE, KANDHAMAL, PHULBANI

No 8118 //Date 23-09-2022-//

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Publication of Final Gradation List of Level-V (A) Asst. Teacher of Elementary Cadre of Sub:-Kandhamal Education District as on 01-08-2022 as per the Odisha Elementary Education (Method of recruitment and conditions of Services of Teachers and Officers) Amendment Rules, 2019.

The provisional gradation list of Level-V (A) Asst. Teacher of Elementary Cadre of Kandhamal Education as on 01-08-2022 was prepared basing on the receipt of information/data of such Level-V (A) Asst. Teacher from Block Education Officers concerned as per the Odisha Elementary Education (Method of recruitment and conditions of Services of Teachers and Officers) Amendment Rules, 2019 and as per instruction laid down in Letter No 7729 dated 11-03-2020 of Director, Elementary Education, Odisha, Bhubaneswar and was published vide Letter No 7377 dated 23-08-2022 of District Education Officer, Kandhamal, Phulbani inviting objection from concerned Level-V (A) Asst. Teacher of Elementary Cadre through Block Education Officers concerned.

Considering the objections received with compliance report from Block Education Officers concerned, the final gradation List of Level-V (A) Asst. Teacher of Elementary Cadre of Kandhamal Education District as on 01-08-2022 as per the Odisha Elementary Education (Method of recruitment and conditions of Services of Teachers and Officers) Amendment Rules, 2019 is published herewith.

The authenticated copy of final gradation List of Level-V (A) Asst. Teacher of Elementary Cadre of Kandhamal Education District as on 01-08-2022 as per the Odisha Elementary Education (Method of recruitment and conditions of Services of Teachers and Officers) Amendment Rules, 2019 is enclosed herewith as Annexure-A & B for circulation among the concerned Level-V (A) Asst. Teacher. A copy of the final gradation list is also hoisted in the district website i.e. @kandhamal.nic.in for information of all concerned.

District Education Officer

Memo No 8119 //Date 23-09-2022 //

Copy along with a copy of the Final Gradation List of Level-V (A) Asst. Teacher of Elementary Cadre of Kandhamal Education District forwarded to all Block Education Officers of Kandhamal District for information and necessary action. They are requested to circulate the Final Gradation list among the concerned Level-V (A) Asst. Teacher.

District Education Officer, Kandhamal Phulbani

Memo No 8120 //Date 23-09-2022 //

Copy along with a copy of the Final Gradation List of Level-V (A) Asst. Teacher of Elementary Cadre of Kandhamal Education District forwarded to the District Informatics Officer, Kandhamal, Phulbani for favour of kind information and necessary action. He is requested to hoist the Final Gradation List of Level-V (A) Asst. Teacher as on 01-08-2022 along with this Letter in the District website for wide publication.

District Education Officer